

Government of West Bengal Department of Health & Family Welfare Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas

Administrative Building, M R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, Deshapran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33.

Mail Id-cmohs24pgs@gmail.com, Website- www.spghealthgov.in, Phone no / Fax - 033-2422 1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No. CMOH/(SPG)/DH&FWS/6490

Date: 6/4/18

NOTICE FOR 5th ENGAGEMENT (National Urban Health Mission)

The candidates duly approved by Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, DH & FW Samiti, South 24 Parganas, the panel for the vacant posts under National Urban Health Programme purely on contractual basis as per Memo No: CMOH/ (SPG)/DH & FWS/4547 Dated 11-08-2017 to be posted in Urban Units under South 24 Parganas District are as noted below.

Selected candidates are requested to report for joining to the Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health, District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas within 20-07-2018 otherwise the name will be cancelled from the list and the next candidates will be selected from the panel for the vacant posts.

Post: STAFF NURSE (NUHM)

SI No	Registration	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	81854	Ms. Bharati Bera	UR	Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality
2	81477	Mrs. Dipali Pal	UR	Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality
3	80145	Ms. Bhabani Dey	UR	Maheshtala Municipality

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas

The above mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as per terms and conditions below:

- 1. The order of engagement will take effect from the date he/she joins the post.
- 2. The engagement is purely contractual basis and may be extended further for next one year on the basis of satisfactory performance after 31.03.2019.
- 3. The service may be terminated by one month notice on either side.

- order. They are further directed to bring one original photo identity proof, age proof along with original testimonials and Caste proof within 20-07-2018 on working days only.
- After joining at the Office of the CMOH, South 24 Parganas the candidates are requested to report for joining to their respective places of posting indicated above within THE NEXT WORKING DAY OF JOINING AT THE CMOH OFFICE.
- 6. Any person failing to join within the stipulated period as above as liable as much as his engagement order may be cancelled without further reference to him. The engagement Authority reserves the right of not allowing candidates to join beyond the stipulated joining time.

7. No TA/DA is admissible for joining.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH/SPG/ 6 490 (9)

Date: CIF/18

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, South 24 Parganas & Hon'ble Mayor Kolkata Municipal Corporation.
- 2. The Mission Director, NHM, W.B.
- 3. The Executive Director, SH & FW Samiti, W.B.
- 4. The State Nodal Officer (NUHM), W.B..
- 5. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 6. The Additional District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 7. The DIO, NIC, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in www.s24pgs.gov.in web-site.
- 8. The IT-Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan with request to upload the notice in www.wbhealth.gov.in web-site.
- 9. The DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in www.spghealthgov.in web-site.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas